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Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/14/25 at
2:29:25 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

2  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Rental vehicle

Last owned in Iowa

47,978  Last reported odometer reading

2023 JEEP GRAND

CHEROKEE L ALTITUDE

VIN: 1C4RJKAG5P8884847
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
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http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/zs8UsjOnVZuPETldyPC_2tkZ0hM0xzthorNgsKZe_iHHj19nEl7a8qlhI7E29q6gVwGnzhkcczY5jFBoDgtCfm_QQl3Yxbtzpq43sudtl_SjamAc59zvyU1Vgy2kKY0d3M1xKqaA9Dk-MtOUWrDiTNIgnHj5PxqPwXJ0oqoB7MrjvHmMEFG6m8hn9xQe_crL2o2uEELeFQIbimL_LlCdgYbasCJ03cYgWEFb1dsgLgerugcI1hXTQWeoEqFVn7-T0uujQJVQfEVV4dFFBVZvIDQYROnqgg5mqf_kBmZ9bsnfkUXATgkzJkKtc2wXZUC2wUNGQgp8RwUdXyDJhoOMD_n0s5RBACi9QLVUDs6neeUveg1yswaX3z38VaPsgQrDnhkgQmD1.cfx


Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Rental Vehicle
31,215 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Iowa

Estimated miles driven per year 31,215/yr

Last reported odometer reading 47,978

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/_q2a9g7aDU9z58I5ugig_Xi8NrV8igg5luysHeexuLAZNiseUdxFuoBOvrU239RRJVAGPg4rX0arb9gN8W8Qj5NJxYZ4ATbCvUwr2ey_TiHlggsq_RhaZ3HxohtGtJTi6Vcwlu-yRoyYdP-5UPDYoCRI_EiO5t06eRuMELx3zd0v3lcG-YB-w0zp3lFlhub2Qxr8UuwDc9ZHR5j1kEbQnXTpSM80mUSTVJek-twT8CyAWr9LzJrDBuRf6o7lBBrygB2ekJXc943pmV8E26Hh1dtr-48FyW0WU1GL3VUM5mLFdmUqKc82hgCwzr6C_OFo56V0KY7qbN4HGCyi1iq7tpBm0rjbapiaxqlvITgXnI5DhccQt6mFwo-vEa12-gUXkVxFzA1Xoy13Tsw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Kb0EcgCYrcbk52gqi3coSI6wxauY1L2LGn--Rf1yxCXUFmwGHCG8wHGxBm66hwofjd_e0s4pR314189tSu88YGEU3CgxscrVqV5TY5xhynFLKGncr1Hr5DMaAdrCl3AKiKdSvfViFjosY94mAlCwZrepDbo4shfKZs-VlMcsZqCMLAYKubhK8bC7IFAeV5wYBH7lj7MarFzPvkiYXX7iVgWjCiuhViHWkfU8UwH8-4yonJsPzld4FbQIVI6JwjQtu59p4Slt32AB7a80L2qxOFKNf93Z14MfNYXaNgH7mfUAQlXjn3BtzwEG0jwGEb7OZlrRlhOTZW9Rd3VV56icsuElMfOPcGwAET13gfJrKZeV9bZik6xq5NOkle4I9a30BZe3pOQ81xWRzg0.cfx


Original Window Sticker

06/12/2023 10 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clinton, IA

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/20/2024 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clinton, IA

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/13/2024 47,978 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

12/17/2024 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com/
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Vehicle offered for sale

12/19/2024 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com
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Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Drive belts checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

01/09/2025 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com
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Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

01/14/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Kb0EcgCYrcbk52gqi3coSI6wxauY1L2LGn--Rf1yxCXUFmwGHCG8wHGxBm66hwofjd_e0s4pR314189tSu88YGEU3CgxscrVqV5TY5xhynFLKGncr1Hr5DMaAdrCl3AKiKdSvfViFjosY94mAlCwZrepDbo4shfKZs-VlMcsZqCMLAYKubhK8bC7IFAeV5wYBH7lj7MarFzPvkiYXX7iVgWjCiuhViHWkfU8UwH8-4yonJsPzld4FbQIVI6JwjQtu59p4Slt32AB7a80L2qxOFKNf93Z14MfNYXaNgH7mfUAQlXjn3BtzwEG0jwGEb7OZlrRlhOTZW9Rd3VV56icsuElMfOPcGwAET13gfJrKZeV9bZik6xq5NOkle4I9a30BZe3pOQ81xWRzg0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/14/25 2:29:25 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

